



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022**

ANAMIKA SOOD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr.
Shrawan Chopra, Mr. Vibhav Mithal and
Mr. Achyut Tewari, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma and
Mr. Kartikay Dutta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

22.12.2022

I.A. 22043/2022

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

2. The application is disposed of.

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022 and I.A. 22044/2022 (Section 24 of the CPC)

3. This is a petition under Section 19A(2) of the Copyright Act 1957, seeking to revoke the Assignment Deed on the ground that they are harsh to the petitioner/de decree holder.

4. Issue notice, returnable on 13th February 2023. Notice is accepted on behalf of the respondents/judgment debtors by Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma.



5. Reply, if any, be filed ~~and~~ three weeks from today, with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within three weeks thereof.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 22, 2022
rb