



\$~3 (Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022**

ANAMIKA SOOD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr.
Shrawan Chopra, Mr. Vibhav Mittal and Mr.
Achyut Tiwari, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sneha Massari and Mr.
Kartikay Dutta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

13.02.2023

%

1. Ms. Sneha, learned Counsel for the judgment debtors/respondents submits that reply to this petition is being filed today. Mr. Pravin Anand, learned Counsel for the decree holder/petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks to file rejoinder.

2. List for disposal on 20th April 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2023

rb