



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022, I.A. 22044/2022, I.A. 7378/2023 & I.A. 7397/2023

ANAMIKA SOOD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shrawan Chopra, Mr.
Vibhav Mittal and Mr. Achyut Tiwari, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Kartikay Dutta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
20.04.2023

1. As Mr. Pravin Anand has to travel out of Delhi in the afternoon, an adjournment is sought in this matter.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 2nd May 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 20, 2023
ar