



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022**

ANAMIKA SOOD Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Vibhav Mithal, Adv.**

Versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR. Respondents
Through: **Ms. Sneha Masani, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
02.05.2023

I.A. 22044/2022 (Section 24 of the CPC),
I.A. 7378/2023 (Section 24 read with Section 151 of the CPC)
I.A. 7397/2023 (Section 24 read with Section 151 of the CPC)

1. Ms. Sneha Masani, learned Counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground of indisposition in the family of learned Counsel who has to appear for the respondents, to which learned Counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

2. Renotify on 26th May 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 2, 2023
rb