



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022, I.A. 7378/2023 & I.A. 7397/2023**

ANAMIKA SOOD Petitioner
Through: **Ms. Samya Singh, Advocate.**

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR. Respondents
Through: **Ms. Sneha Masani and Mr. Hardik Jain, Advocates.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
27.02.2024

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for plaintiff on the ground that Mr. Pravin Anand, Advocate is not available today.
2. There is no objection from counsel for defendant.
3. Accordingly, list on 17th May, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024/RK