



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022, I.A. 7378/2023 & I.A. 7397/2023**
ANAMIKA SOODPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shrawan Chopra, Mr. Vibhav Mittal, Mr. Achyut Tewari, Mrs. Samya Singh and Mr. Ayush Maheshwari, Advocates.
(M:8764196142)

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Ms. Sneha Masari and Mr. Hardik Sain, Advocates for R-1. (M:9667668463)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
13.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties point out that the connected suit being CS (COMM) 585/2023, is listed for hearing on 16th October, 2024.
2. Accordingly, list the present matter, along with CS (COMM) 585/2023 on 16th October, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

g