



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022, I.A. 7378/2023 & I.A. 7397/2023

ANAMIKA SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Vibhav Mithal
and Mr. Aayush Maheshwari, Advs.
M: 8764196142
Email: achyut@anandandanand.com

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Ms. Sneha
Masani and Mr. Hardik Jain, Advs.
for R-1 and 2
M: 8879293833
Email: snehamish@gmail.com

7

+ CS(COMM) 585/2023

ANAMIKA SOOD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Vibhav Mithal
and Mr. Aayush Maheshwari, Advs.
M: 8764196142
Email: achyut@anandandanand.com

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Ms. Sneha
Masani and Mr. Hardik Jain, Advs.
for R-1 and 2
M: 8879293833
Email: snehamish@gmail.com



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
04.02.2025

%

1. At request, re-notify on 23rd April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/kr