



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022**

ANAMIKA SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Achyut Tewari and Mr. Aayush
Maheshwari, Advocates

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Sr.
Advocate with Ms. Sneha Masani,
Advocates for R-1 & 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **23.04.2025**

I.A.10165/25-By petitioner to re-notify the hearing

1. By virtue of the present application, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks renotification of the hearing, due to some personal difficulty of the arguing counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.
4. Learned senior counsel for the respondents submits that he has no objection to the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
5. The application is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022, I.A. 7378/2023-For dismissal of petition, I.A. 7397/2023-For dismissal of petition

6. Accordingly, list for framing of issues and case management hearing on 11.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 23, 2025/So