



\$~1 and 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022, I.A. 7378/2023-For dismissal of petition, I.A. 7397/2023-For dismissal of petition

ANAMIKA SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Shrawan Chopra, Mr. Vibhav Mithal, Mr. Achyut Tewar and Ms. Krisha Baweja, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sneha Massani, Mr. Hardik Jain, Mr. Rustam Chadhuri and Mr. Kushagra Goyal, Advs. for respondents.

2

CS(COMM) 585/2023

ANAMIKA SOOD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Shrawan Chopra, Mr. Vibhav Mithal, Mr. Achyut Tewar and Ms. Krisha Baweja, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sneha Massani, Mr. Hardik Jain, Mr. Rustam Chadhuri and Mr. Kushagra Goyal, Advs. for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

1. Learned (senior) counsel for the parties fairly submit, *albeit* without prejudice, that they will try to make a last ditch endeavour for negotiations to



reach an amicable solution, if any.

2. As such, Ms. Swathi Sukumar, learned Senior Advocate, has agreed to step in for acting as a Facilitator in the aforesaid negotiations.

3. Let the parties along with their respective counsels be present before Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Senior Advocate on 24.07.2025 at 04:30 PM either physically or virtually.

4. List before Court on 15.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 11, 2025/bh