



\$~4&5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022, IA Nos.7378/2023 & 7397/2023
ANAMIKA SOODPetitioner

Through: Ms. Krisha Baweja, Advocate

Versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sneha Masani & Ms. Deveshi
Mishra, Advocates.

AND

+ CS(COMM) 585/2023
ANAMIKA SOODPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Krisha Baweja, Advocate

Versus

RAJEEV SHARMA AND ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Sneha Masani & Ms. Deveshi
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

1. *Vide* order dated 11.07.2025, this Court had appointed Ms. Swathi Sukumar, learned Senior Counsel, a Facilitator for negotiations to arrive at an amicable settlement between the Parties. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that negotiations are still going on.

2. Accordingly, at the request of learned Counsel for the Parties, list on 24.12.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

‘gsr’