



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010528712022

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022
ANAMIKA SOOD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Achyut Tewari, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sneha Archana Mishra,
Adv. Devashi Mishra and
Mr. Rachit Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

1. Put up for evidence with connected case i.e. CS (COMM)
585/2023 on 05.11.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2026/BK