



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010528712022
+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 885/2022 & I.A. 7378/2023, I.A. 7397/2023**
ANAMIKA SOODPetitioner
Through: Mr. Prajjwal Kushwaha and Ms.
Krisha Baweja, Advocates.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CNR No. DLHC010328172023
+ **CS(COMM) 585/2023**
ANAMIKA SOODPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Prajjwal Kushwaha and Ms.
Krisha Baweja, Advocates.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA AND ORSDefendants
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
07.08.2026

For the purpose stated in order dated 30.07.2026, list before the
learned Joint Registrar on 05th November 2026, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/ak